TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM379905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Empire State Realty OP, L.P.		04/08/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malkin Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	One Grand Central Place	
Internal Address:	60 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3785078	MALKIN HOLDINGS
Registration Number:	3773711	MALKIN PROPERTIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127909200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2127909200 Phone: Email: fxm@cll.com

Lindsay M. Rodman, Cowan, Liebowitz Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22690-27 LMR/FM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay M. Rodman
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay Rodman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Malkin Holdings assignment#page1.tif source=Malkin Holdings assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0078

900360307

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMPIRE STATE REALTY OP, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (of which the general partner is Empire State Realty Trust, Inc., a Maryland corporation), of One Grand Central Place, 60 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10165 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, or has applied to register, the marks shown on the attached schedule (the "Marks"),

and

WHEREAS, MALKIN HOLDINGS LLC a New York limited liability company, of One Grand Central Place, 60 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10165 ("Assignee") is succeeding to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of acquiring the Marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it, and any and all applications for it and registrations of it, including the applications and registrations identified in the schedule below, as well as the right to file and prosecute applications to register each of the Marks and the right to take legal actions against infringements occurring either before or after the date of this assignment and to collect and retain all monetary and other benefits derived from such actions.

EMPIRE STATE REALTY OP, L.P.

"Assignor"

Rv

Name: Thomas N. Keltner, Jr... Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: April \$\overline{P}\$, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0079

SCHEDULE TO SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT From EMPIRE STATE REALTY OP, L.P. To MALKIN HOLDINGS LLC

	Mark	Registration No.
1.	MALKIN HOLDINGS	3,785,078
2.	MALKIN PROPERTIES	3,773,711

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 04/08/2016